LAND DEVELOPMENT AND BUILDINGS

CHAPTER 9 BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT

- **Section 9.1 Responsibility for Enforcement of Code.** The Township shall assume responsibility for the enforcement and administration of the State Construction Code and its various subcategories as promulgated by the State Construction Code Commission pursuant to the Stille-DeRossett-Hale Single State Construction Code Act.
- **Section 9.2 Building Officials.** The Township Board shall from time to time appoint persons qualified by training and experience, and possessing proper credentials, to administer and enforce the State Construction Code and its various subcategories. The building officials so appointed shall have the powers and duties as provided by the Stille-DeRossett-Hale Single State Construction Code Act and State Construction Code, and as otherwise provided by law, ordinance or resolution, not inconsistent with the Act or Code.
- **Section 9.3** Construction Board of Appeals. The Township Board shall appoint a Construction Board of Appeals composed of three (3) members, and up to two (2) alternates to perform the functions and duties as provided by the Stille-DeRossett-Hale Single State Construction Code Act and the State Construction Code. Members of the Board shall be qualified by experience or training to perform the duties as a member of the Board, and shall serve terms as provided by the Act.